



ORDER PASSED IN R.C.S. NO. 74/2024
(DATED 27.05.2024)

Perused the application. Heard Ld. Advocate for plaintiff. Present suit is for removal of encroachment, Possession and Injunction. Through this application plaintiff is seeking ad-interim ex-parte injunction of prohibitory form so as to stop the on going construction by defendant in vacant area belonging to plaintiff and defendant NO. 1 jointly.

2. It is admitted position on record that alleged suit property belongs to both plaintiff and defendant No. 1, in such situation it is necessary to hear both sides to decide the application on merit as rights of both are seen to be involved. Hence prayer of stay cannot be considered one sided at this point. Issue show cause notice to defendant as to why temporary injunction should not be granted against them r/o.11/06/2024.

Date : 27.05.2024
Bhor

I/c. Civil Judge(J.D.), Bhor,
Dist. Pune.