

RCS No. 74/2024
Renuka Vs. Dashrath

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO. 8

- 1) The plaintiff filed this application along with suit for stay.
- 2) Read the plaint. Perused the application and affidavit in support of this application and documents annexed alongwith the plaint.
- 3) Heard Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff Shri. S.D. Bagal. He prayed for stay on construction of house of defendant No.1 and 2.
- 4) Defendant No.1 and 2 present. They orally submitted that, due to financial condition, they cannot represent with advocate. So they orally demanded advocate through Legal Aid.
- 5) Considering nature of suit and documents filed on record it will not just and proper to grant any relief without hearing to defendants at this stage. Hence, kept on 03/07/2024.

Place : Bhor
Date: 25.06.2024.

(Meena W. Jadhav)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Bhor.

CERTIFICATE

I affirms that the contents of this P. D. F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of the Court :- Hon'ble Smt. Meena W. Jadhav
C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Bhor, Pune

Name of the Steno :- M. S. Kondhare L.G.

Date of Order :- 25/06/2024

Signed by P.O. :- 25/06/2024

Order uploaded on :- 25/06/2024